
G4 

o:;c-j :, 

Nam Jack Clayton Futrell 
e ··········-············································································ 

Application No. G_. _____ . G 6734 -·-- ----------·--------· 

Permit No. G G 6264: ... -...... -....... ---------·----.. ------

FEES PAID 
Date Amount Receipt No. 

.ll.:.:J.a~z1 ...... q.7.,.'5.o ........ ✓.B.9.5.'& .. _ 
By ························································································ 

Addr P.O . Box 524 Burns, OR 97720 
ess ·························-···········································-············ 

Certificate No._ ............ :ij_.J.5 ~) ~-----·-

.. ··-···············----···············-······································ 
Stream Index, Page No . .... ./ 2 · JS .......... . 

·················--·············--····· .. ·················································-··· 
:.,-:;/31€ · ~ ············-···-···· $1 Cert. Fee --·-·••·••·•······--

··················--···················-··················• .. · .... -·-····························· 

Date filed .... N.av.emhe.r .. 22., ... l9.1!i ............................... . 

Priority ...... .N.o..u., ..... ~ .h .. 1 . .l..9.7.~ ................ -•············ 

I • r,:.. f;, 1 • ?'7 FEES REFUNDED 

-Hj .,, ......... ~.~.~~········ l·····Amount .... ! Check No. 

Action suspended until - ······················.;,············-················ 

................................................................................................... Rei"'~ 1. f>o,c '-{1/!J, o;;,=fC.:i-'.lc····c,-R:··'trt9i·lf· ················ ~1.t ........ . 
Returned to applicant ......................................................... . 

JAN 12 1976 Date of approval ................................................................... . 

···························································· ................. ··········· .. ····-

REMARKS ··········································· ................. ················· 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ........ ..J.M:-LJ.?..J.~?.r ............................. . 
. OCT 1 1978 Date for completion ............................................................. . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

··················································•····················· ....................... . ······--······························································· ··································· ........................... . 

Date for application of water ..... OCJ. .... .t.1~1.~ .............. . . .. . ........................................................................................ . ·························· 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

····•··•···················· ··········· ·········•··············•······•························ ······································································ .................................................................. 

···································· . ····················································· ......................................... .. 
PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ............ ~t.P...Y..~ .............................. . 

Form "B" filed ............ ~~ ... J-1-.. i9J./.e ............... . 
Form "C" filed ........... ~······:./.,.lQ.1.{/ .......... . 

. . .. ········································ .......................................................... .. 
. ................... -··· ....................................................................... ··-.. .. 

~ ~p~,§81 
Blank mailed ......................................................................... . 

Proof received .................. f [B········································ 

Date certificate issued ................... 1.?. . ..19.82 .............. . 
. .... . ................................................................................................... .. ................... . 

$P•l2920-UD 

\ 

..J 



Oregon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

February 24, 2020 

GOLDEN RULE FARMS INC. 
PO BOX 255 
CHRISTMAS VALLEY, OR 97641 

Reference: Transfer Application T-132 15 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 

The above referenced transfer application was withdrawn from the record of the Water 
Resources Department on February 24, 2020, by Special Order Volume 116, Page 171 (copy 
enclosed). 

The transfer application is no further force or effect. 

If you have any questions reJated to the withdrawal of this transfer, you may contact your 
caseworker, Corey Courchane, by telephone at (503) 986-0825 or by e-mail at 
Corey. A. Courchane@oregon.gov. 

~~ 
Julie C. Baustian 
Water Right Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: JR. Johnson, Watermaster Dist.# 10 (via email) 
John A. Short , Agent 
Harney County 

Enclosure 



..,. ... . 

BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OF THE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-13215, Hamey County, Oregon 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING 
AN APPLICATION FOR ADDITIONAL 

. POINTS OF APPROPRIATION, AND A 
CHANGE IN POINTS OF 
APPROPRIATION AND PLACES OF 
USE 

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a 
request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an 
existing water right. 

Applicant 

GOLDEN RULE FARMS, INC. 
PO BOX255 
CHRJSTMAS VALLEY, OR 97641 

Findings of Fact 

1. Transfer Application T-13215, in the name of GOLDEN RULE FARMS, INC., was fi led on 
July 1, 2019. 

2. On February 12, 2020, John Short of Water Right Services, LLC, submitted a written 
request on behalf of the applicant asking that transfer application T-13215 be withdrawn. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

Transfer Application T-13215, in the·name of GOLDEN RULE FARMS, INC., is withdrawn 
and is of no further force or effect. 

sfer and Conse 
ER, DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

FEB 2 8 2020 
Mailing date: _________ _ 

Th.is final order is subject to judicial wliew by the eourt of Appeals under ORS 183 .482. Any petition for judicial 
review: must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and 
OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted 0r denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

Pa!!:e 1 of I Soecial Order Volume ll6. Page 11 \ 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
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Oregon ,-vater Resources Departmenl 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 9730 I 
{503) 986-0900 

-,, - www.wrd.statc.or.us 

Ownership Update 
For Certificated Rights 

Only 

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM 
NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with Lhc land. In order to track water right O\-vocrship, the 
Department requests that this fo1111 be submitted to the Depruiment. To update muHiplc rights, a separate 
form is required fo r each right. 

If you have any questions about this fom1, please contact your local watermasler, or call the Waler Resources 
Department at (503) 986-0900. 

This form is not for Applications, Penni ts, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To 
notify the Depruiment of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required. 

Current Landowner Information 

Name: 1Sevu2_ l\.1 S a. V C.L/ 
j ., 

Mailing Address: P, 0 . £:, oy_ 7 0 b 
City: Cte.A-v -e State: Q f2. Zip: q-n32- {;J]o(_, 
Phone (Home): _______ Work: __________ Other: _______ ___ _ 

Propertv Description 

County: ~.,t.y 
j 

Township: _;2_£.:,_-____ Range: _3~ / ___ Section: 'J..7 ..t.-o>-8 

TaxlotNumber(s): s-aoo < / 00, 3 0 b 
, > 

Street Address of water right property: ::S 18 "70 L S L Pr-I'-' e ~ 0 ~)'\.J s. r:)'2. 
~- w73Y 

Water Right Information: Application: .(;a_- Si \ 9,,::, Pennil: _-____ Certificate#: 6-0!::.~3 'f,faD7 I~ 

Are all the lands associated with this water right owned by the requester? Yes X: 
a map showing the portion of the right involved. 

No ___ If No, include 

Name of individual complc"2nn!:::;&,4-cJd:;; '-112 ~ Phone: 5'1/ --!:,/°::!i - 7 ;;,. 0 b 

Signature of requestor~-~"""""'~c_=.:~--===--------Date: /,,2 - I 3. - 1 & 

The Department docs not change names on certificates. This form will be placed in the file for future reference 
only. The Department does not provide acknowledgement that this Corm has been received. 

Last updated: J1111e Z /, 2017 Request for Owmirship Update for Certificnted Rights 011/y WR RECEIVED 

DEC 31 2018 

OWRD 



Cl VJ I 3l/ 
600-10-GP 7 78 S P ':15074-GOO 

RECEIVED 
ST A TE OF OREGON J.O.H I_ 1982 

COUNTY OF HARNEY WATER RESOURCES DE' PT. 
SALEM. ORfGC N 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

OONOVON F. and BARBARA A. WOHLERS 

of Route 1 , Box 418, Ontario 
has applied beneficially the waters of 
three wells 

, State of Oregon 97914 

a tributary of Malheur Lake Basin 
irrigation of 313. 6 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. G- 6264 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the 
terms of said pennit; that the priority of the right dates from 
November 22, 1974 
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
3.1 cubic feet per second , being O. 90 cfs from Well t--llmber 1, 1. 35 cfs from 
Well I\\.Jmber 2, 0 . 85 cfs from Well t\llmber 3 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. 
The wen is located in the S\~ 1/4 N\•I 1/4, Section 27, SE 1/4 NE 1/4, 
NE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 28, T25S, R31E, WM; Well Number 2 - 1 , 330 feet South 
and 1 , 280 feet East , Well J\llmber 1 - 1,320 feet South and 40 feet West, ~/ell 
l\umber 3 - 170 feet South and 970 feet West all from Nrl Corner , Section 27 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivale11t for each acre i rrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of ttse under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

39. 8 acres 1'l'.~ 1/4 NE 1/4 
39. 8 acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4 
39.6 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
39. 4 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
39. 4 acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
39. 6 acres SE 1/4 NW l/4 

Section 27 

37 .0 acres NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
39. 0 acres SE 1/4 NE 1/4 

Section 28 
Township 25 South, Range 31 East , WM 

I have r ead the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. .JO..~ .. day of .. ~e.t.??.b.t:.r;' 

19.81.. .. 

~Z.~-'¼:.. ... 
f3athtcv I}. Qr/~ 

7899A 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
0CM1tN0R 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

March 27, 1981 

Federal Land Bank Association of Redmond 
P. 0. Box 577 
Redmond, Oregon, 97756 

Attention: John Schnoor 

Dear Sirs, 

PHONE 378-3066 

Enclosed are copies of 1<1ater right permits numbered G- 6264 and 
G-8550 which you requested. Also enclosed are copies of the 
applicants maps, copies of the well logs and Water Resources 
Department receipt numbered 23791 for the $3.95 in copying fees 
which you submitted. 

Sincerely, 

W. A. Carr 
Office Engineer 
Water Rights Division 

WAC/jw 

Enclosure 



.. - -r..;a 

Federal Land Bank Association of Redmond 
P. 0 . Box 577 742 S.W. Forest Avenue 
Redmond, Oregon 97756 
Telephone: 548-2541 

DENNY WEITKAMP. Manago, 

State Engineer 
Water Resources Depart:rrent 
555 13th St. N.E. 
Salem, OR 97310 

Dear Sir : 

April 20, 1981 

RECEI VED 
APR 2 11981 

WATER RE-,OURCES DEPT 
S/lLE:M. OREGON 

'Ihe attadled plat, legal description and outline of infonnation 
needed is being sent in connection with a loan application we 
received fran Mr. and Mrs. Robert McDonald of Burns, Oregon. 

We are aware there will be a copy fee , so please give us a call 
and advise us of the arrount owing. We will irrrrediately send 
you a check. 

If you have any questions , please contact us. 

ah 
attch. 

Very truly yours, 

d/-- S,[ ,_T 
John Schnoor 
Loan Officer 

SERVING DESCHUTI:S. HARNEY. GRANT. CROOK & JEFFERSON COUNTIES 
AND SOUTH PART OF WHEELER COUNTY 
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VICTOR ATl'l'EH --
Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 9731 O 

June 13, 1980 

B. A. Wohl ers 
Rt. 1 Box 418 
Ontario, Oregon, 97914 

Dear Mr . and Mrs. Wohlers 

REFERENCE : File No. G-6734 

PHONE 378-3066 

Enclosed is a copy of water right permit number G-6264 which you 
requested. Also enclosed is a copy of the application map and 
Water Resources Department recei pt numbered 18509 for the $1.85 
in copy fees which you submitted . 

While in most cases the right wil l be valid as described by 
the certificate, you are cautioned that the right or any part 
thereof may be forfeited by five successive years of non-use. 
Our records will not show that a right has been lost until a 
cancel l ation proceedi ng has been initiated. 

Sincerely, 

W. A. Carr 
Office Engineer 
Water Rights Division 

WAC/jw 

Enclosure 

! 
I 
I 
I 
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~ S- 19~ 
I 

Mr. & Mrs. 0. F. Wohlers 
Routt J. Box 418 

Ont■rio, OR 97914 

~tCEIVED 
JUI\ 1 ~ 1980 

WATER RESOURCES DEPl 
SJI.LEM. OREGON 



t 

Form C (600-9-77) 

IMPORTANT-This form Is a notice to the Water Resources Dil'eclor that permiltee Is ready to make final proof 
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the per mit. Permittee is 
cautioned (tbat Certilicate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the 

..!Jl!.al proob..inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 
&NOTE: 1lt'the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Waler Resources Department until an 
f 'LJ) oRl~ land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit a t any time, has actually been a5 iqrjg(!3ed. 
.. , S2? ~ • h,yt, detach nnd mall to the 'Ynler Resources Qsl>nrt~nt, Salem, OR 97310. when nil or Lhe water hns bcb.pplted. 

~ ~ ~ Application No . ... ~.~ .. 7.~ .. 1/. ... 
'J ~ ~ ..;NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A Bl:NEFICIAL USE 

(.,) ._,, ,c; 

f ].JI ~ I,~~.«.&.~A--.&' ..... ,E. ...... ~P.ff..4, . .5./:C'..,S ......................... ................. , the holder of Permit No. G,.'1 . .2..t{._.f .. 
~ apprirtflte the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the watern to a beneficial use in 

accordate with the terms of said permit, on the ..... /.??. ............ day of ... MA./ ....................................... , 19.7f.. 

Remarks: ........................................................................ ....................................................................................................... . 

............................................................................................ ·-········•*' ········•··························· .. ····•················· ................................................ . 

IN J"1JNESS WHEI;,~O~pve hereunto set my hand this ... /..~ ..... day of .... /.M .. ,A.,V.:. .............. , 19 .. 2.f: 
.............. ~;7.~~7·· .. ···--················· .... er2. .. JIJ.o✓. .#..,? .. 7 ........ 13.t.r./i.M.~ ...... a~ ....... . 

(Slgn~lure ol Appllcnnl) (Addrt,&S) ,11 "'7 7 '1 /') 
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• 
. . . . . . . Water Resources Department 

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

May 8, 1979 

Donovon F. & Barbara A. Wohlers 
Box 427 
Burns, OR 97720 

RE: File G-6734 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wohlers, 

PHONE 378-8503 

The assignment of pennit No. G-6264 from Jack Clayton Futrell to 
you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources 
Department. Our records have been changed accordingly, and 
the original assignment is enclosed. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 

TES/dw 
cc: Jack Clayton Futrell 

Rt. 1, Box 318 
Powell Butte, OR 97753 

submitted t o the State Engineer, 1178 Chemeketa 
The completed assignment ITll.lst be t oge t her with a r ecording fee of $h'OO . 
s t., N. E., Salem, Oregon 9731o, .A,1,,00 

RECEl\iEO 
p..PR 16 l979 
RESOURCES D£PT. 

WA iE~1 EM. OREGON 
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ROSSBERG & SON 
Kenneth Rossberg 

P. 0. Box 782 
CRANE, OREGON 97732 

Phone 493-2479 

J l 1 

c:" ...... oA:u .,,, J"'"'' .. r _ _ 
NAMf.✓a c-R ....._,X t-<. t "'e I I 

041L 

l ~~{_~-.:t / 9?t 

AOOUC /far 7?1au-~ 

QTY 

I /o.s,, 

~rioO.., 

1003 

p------

I 
o;,scRIPTION 

/ cJ /,, $-ud . 

All clalms and returned good:J 
MUST be accomponled by this bill C7'f! oq I. 
,_,,_ ·-· {M5.I}. ,_ ..... o,_ uflflllR; (1-61.u 

• 

l 



/ 

I 
/ / 

/ / 

r ·- ... 
/ / -· t -

• 

' 

::· ·, · ,)1.. - 2? . . .. . L...1-•~--

/ / 
/ 
, 

/ 
/ 

✓ 

:> r­
h I .., 

, I-

I 

I 

(t ~<)A.,. I I C, t.l ~-A 

, 
...j 



I 

., 

l _JU)-L 

\ 

RECE IVED 
JUN- '71976 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



ROBERT W. STRAUB 
GOVERNOR 

JAMES E. SEXSON 
Director 

WATER POLICY REVIEW 
BOARD 

EMERY N. CASTLE 
Chairm•n 
Corvallis 

CHAPIN D. CLARK 
Vice Chairman 

Eugene 

GEORGE H, PROCTOR 
Klamath Falls 

ANN W. SQUIER 
Portland 

RICHARD ROY 
Portland 

JAMES Hill 
Arch Cape 

JEAN FROST 
Portland 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. 0 SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-37 39 

Jack Clayton Futrell 
P.O. Box 524 
Burns, OR 97720 

Dear Mr. Futrell 

February 18, 1976 File G-6734 

We have your check in the amount of $5.00 and your r equest 
for an extension of time for permit numbered G-6264. The 
request is premature since you have until October 1, 1979 
to complete your project. Also, the permit cannot be 
expanded. You will have to submit a new application for 
the additional lands. 

Based on your map, I have partially completed an application 
form for you. Please note, it lists 120 acres rather than 
80 acres as given on the application for extension of time. 
Items 8, 15, 16, and 17 must be answered and you will have 
to sign the application in the space provided under item 
18. 

An examination fee of $20.00 is required to file the applica­
tion in addition to an irrigation recording fee for 120 
acres of $37.00. Rather than refund your $5.00 a t this 
time, we will apply it to your application when i t is 
received along with $52.00. 

I am returning your applica tion for an extens ion of time 
and your ma;,. 

TES:cc 
Encl. Receipt No. 51387 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Wat er Right s Engineer 



Jack Clayton Futrell 
P. 'J. Box 524 
Burns, OR 97720 

Dear Mr. Futrelli 

Janunry 28, 1976 G-6734 

G-6264 and map. 



\ 

Jack Clayton Futrell 
P.O . Box 524 
Burns , OR 97720 

Dear Sir : 

Decembe r 18, 1974 

Your application for a permit to appropri ate 1800 
gallons of water per minute , being 900 gallons of 
water per minute from We ll #1 , 450 gallons of water 
per minute from Well #2 , and 450 §Bllons of water 
per minute from Well #3 for the irrigation of 320.0 
acres, has been received along with a map and fees 
of ;97. 50. Our receipt No. 43955 was handed to you. 

The application has been fi!ed as No. G-6734 and 
is in satisfactory form for approval by the issuance 
of a permit . 

TS:db 

Very truly yours , 

THOMAS E. SHOOK 
Assistant 

G-6734 
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t..l '"t:> J,'\J C '<. 

Abstract of Permit No. c-6264 ---

Application No. G-6734 .....- Certificate No. 

Assl~ned ~ JJ7if r)a. /7,,,, /) 
Jack Clayton Futrell - 'l ,_ Rf F 2J;, 3/,6 
P. o. Box 524 ~l)/'Yl..,,<J. Of 97J/~o 
Bums, Oregon 1 

(,J/4& i4 

.,,.. 

Source of water supply Three su. lls 1 1 ,,.., / ' 1 ' / :>_ .• .. ._ -frtb ,. r.- r .,_.a.,._,t J,>U,,~, 

Use 

Point of diversion f-lT 1316 1S=&=?O-'w, ~l~O~~!-~ frodl ;~: 
..c. • ..,-s . 2-7.,....hei:D.g-wJ.tb-l-a-1>11- ~;;- s...:S.7 tll; -Nz-lt"RW\ •s . 27 , <i3; ~.:l\NZ,z 

Number of acres 
·.J.2&.-0. 

Twp R4ngc, Seo NE¼ NW¼ 
I ~ E';. N'\V~4 sw•. SE•' .. NE~C N\V!~ SW!. 

-4&-- 146-- , "' ~-
, 'i s 31 E 27 --41r . "' -~ 

;-4&- I 

28 I -.. u 

27 -=s'·' ) 13 N 1'1~/, _ ,f 

I ~· R _, .. L,.,,,'.: vi I 

! 
I 

I 
14,v~ ,j. 

I 35 .In ~,/J I 
I j I 
I 

f..£"~1/1. ,,4-
' I 3,; 4- ,,.,.,, 

?' 4 I 
.5i1 ✓ A/9'1, 14 

' 
L C /~ <;} .t/lU ~ 

2.B:, - 3 1 0 /v' -I-/./ ~ 
-f- /.err ~7 O .5..t: :.A --

Priority date ~.gvgtber 22 , 1974 'o. ?,\ 
~ ' -6.JG 

Amountofwat.::r -'r.{t c. f .s. being-t.-8- c.f.s. 
from We 11 No. '%-

Time limit to begin construction ~ 

SE1t 

,n 

I 

Time limit to complete construction J..Q l 17-extendedto 
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